CH \$440.00 431850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		10/21/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M. Holland Company	
Street Address:	400 Skokie Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4318508	H M. HOLLAND	
Registration Number:	4318507	H M. HOLLAND	
Registration Number:	4318505	H M. HOLLAND THE GOLD STANDARD IN PLASTI	
Registration Number:	4318506	H M. HOLLAND THE GOLD STANDARD IN PLASTI	
Registration Number:	4437051	MTEGRITY	
Registration Number:	4302626	THE GOLD STANDARD IN PLASTICS	
Registration Number:	4428117	Н	
Registration Number:	4431466	Н	
Registration Number:	5482452	MHOLLAND	
Registration Number:	4431433	MHOLLAND	
Registration Number:	4431467	M. HOLLAND	
Registration Number:	5561139	MH	
Registration Number:	5439668	MHX	
Registration Number:	4747746	PELLET LIKE IT IS	
Registration Number:	5791522	WE TAKE PLASTICS PERSONALLY	
Registration Number:	6660469	MTEGRITY PLUS	
Registration Number:	6660468	MH RESOLUTE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0706

900728710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129800765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: martus@nge.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 1700, Two North LaSalle Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07112N.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/lan J. Block/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0707

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 21st day of October 2022, by WELLS FARGO

CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of M. HOLLAND

COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated

April 30, 2012, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 1, 2012, at reel/frame 4768/0988, (as amended by

Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 17, 2018, recorded with the

USPTO on August 17, 2018 at reel/frame 6416/0707, and Amendment No. 2 to Trademark

Security Agreement, dated November 12, 2021, recorded with the USPTO on November 14, 2021

at reel/frame 7494/0205, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not

otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all their right, title and

interest in and to certain trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule

I attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such Trademarks as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (a) releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and

made a part hereof, (b) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (c) assigns, transfers

155656.01212/129585701v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0708 and conveys to Grantor any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have in

the Trademarks. Grantor, or any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter

having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademarks), is hereby authorized to record this

Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

as Agent

By:

Lauro wherlowe Name: Laura Wheeland

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0710**

SCHEDULE I

to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
H M. HOLLAND	85538712	09-Feb-2012	4318508	09-Apr-2013
H M. HOLLAND	85538710	09-Feb-2012	4318507	09-Apr-2013
H M. HOLLAND THE GOLD STANDARD IN PLASTICS	85538703	09-Feb-2012	4318505	09-Apr-2013
H M. HOLLAND THE GOLD STANDARD IN PLASTICS	85538705	09-Feb-2012	4318506	09-Apr-2013
M-TEGRITY	85484547	01-Dec-2011	4437051	19-Nov-2013
THE GOLD STANDARD IN PLASTICS	85538702	09-Feb-2012	4302626	12-Mar-2013
H DESIGN	85832241	25-Jan-2013	4428117	05-Nov-2013
H Design (in color)	85836498	30-Jan-2013	4431466	12-Nov-2013
M HOLLAND Logo	87453033	17-May-2017	5482452	29-May-2018
M. HOLLAND	85832244	25-Jan-2013	4431433	12-Nov-2013
M. HOLLAND (in color)	85836501	30-Jan-2013	4431467	12-Nov-2013
MH BOX LOGO	87805316	21-Feb-2018	5561139	11-Sep-2018
MHX	87453032	17-May-2017	5439668	03-Apr-2018
PELLET LIKE IT IS	86422875	14-Oct-2014	4747746	02-Jun-2015
WE TAKE PLASTICS PERSONALLY	87788006	07-Feb-2018	5791522	02-Jul-2019
MTEGRITY PLUS	88956493	09-Jun-2020	6660469	01-Mar-2022
MH RESOLUTE	88956488	09-Jun-2020	6660468	01-Mar-2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 10/28/2022